Employment Appeal Board

Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: January 3, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.

Location: Employment Appeal Board — Room: Ledges'
6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, lowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:
1. Approval of Minutes
2. Unfinished Business

3. New Business:

Timeliness to the EAB
Case Number

UCX-00001

Default at the Hearing with the ALJ
Case Number

UI-09699
UI-09700

UI-09848
UI-09847
UI-09796

Recordings to the Board
Case Number

UI-09599
UI-09947
UI-09789

UI-09492
UI-09493

UI-09669
UI-09787

Chapter 20 Case Ready to Schedule
Case Number

102956

Claimant

Harrison Shelby

Claimant
Donald De Frieze (2 Cases)

Joel Moorhead
Laura Moorhead

Jean Corneil Tombo

Claimant
Bryan Groomes
William Horrigan

Darlene King
Tracy Scott-Burnham (2 Cases)

Evan Vanderlinden

Eric Watkins

Petitioner

Le Mars City Employees Bargaining
Unit

'Room location subject to change on short notice.

Employer

Employer/Other

Smarter Window Coverings LLC
Smarter Window Coverings LLC
RESEA

Employer
Deere & Company

LinnCoJoCo Cookie Inc

Big Grove Cedar Rapids LLC

Vermeer Manufacturing Company Inc

IWD

Respondent

City of Le Mars
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Chapter 8A Cases Ready to Schedule

Case Number Petitioner Employer

102960 Bryan Emig State of lowa (DOC-IMCC)
102961 Jacob Grabe State of lowa (DOC-IMCC)
102962 Justin Koppes State of lowa (DOC-IMCC)

4. Board Administration

5. Adjournment

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or see the

receptionist.
Last Updated: December 31, 2024
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