## Employment Appeal Board Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: January 3, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.

**Location:** Employment Appeal Board – Room: Ledges<sup>1</sup> 6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, Iowa, 50321

#### **AGENDA ITEMS:**

- 1. Approval of Minutes
- 2. Unfinished Business
- 3. New Business:

#### Timeliness to the EAB

Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer
UCX-00001	Harrison Shelby	
Default at the Hearing with the ALJ		
Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer/Other
UI-09699 UI-09700	Donald De Frieze (2 Cases)	
UI-09848	Joel Moorhead	Smarter Window Coverings LLC
UI-09847	Laura Moorhead	Smarter Window Coverings LLC
UI-09796	Jean Corneil Tombo	RESEA
Recordings to the Board		
Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer
UI-09599	Bryan Groomes	Deere & Company
UI-09947	William Horrigan	LinnCoJoCo Cookie Inc
UI-09789	Darlene King	
UI-09492 UI-09493	Tracy Scott-Burnham (2 Cases)	Big Grove Cedar Rapids LLC
UI-09669	Evan Vanderlinden	Vermeer Manufacturing Company Inc
UI-09787	Eric Watkins	IWD
Chapter 20 Case Ready to Schedule		
Case Number	Petitioner	Respondent

# Case NumberPetitionerRespondent102956Le Mars City Employees Bargaining<br/>UnitCity of Le Mars

<sup>1</sup> Room location subject to change on short notice.

### Chapter 8A Cases Ready to Schedule

Case Number	Petitioner	Employer
102960	Bryan Emig	State of Iowa (DOC-IMCC)
102961	Jacob Grabe	State of Iowa (DOC-IMCC)
102962	Justin Koppes	State of Iowa (DOC-IMCC)

- 4. Board Administration
- 5. Adjournment

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or see the receptionist.

Last Updated: December 31, 2024